FORM PTO-1585

REC



102806718

To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aleksandar KOJIC Jean-Pierre HATHOUT Jasim AHMED Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ≅ No	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Street Address: Postfach 30 02 20 City: D-70442 Stuttgart State: Federal Republic of Germany ZIP: State: ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Corrected Assignment to Correct the Assignee's Address previously submitted on October 10, 2003 Execution dates: All on August 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: Date application executed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application: 10/454,095 Additional Numbers:	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Mayer Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Mayer (Reg. No. 22,490) Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 320 Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to	
the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information\Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 618695v1	

08/04/2004 GTON11 00000031 110600 10454095 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

FORM PTO-1585

HEET

10 6 03

To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attack	hed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aleksandar KOJIC Jean-Pierre HATHOUT Jasim AHMED Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes No	Name: Robert Bosch Corporation Street Address: 2800 South 25th Street City: Broadview State: Illinois ZIP: 60153-4594
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution dates: All on August 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: Date application executed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application: 10/454,095	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Number	rs attached? □ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Mayer Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Richard L. Mayer (Reg. No. 22,490) Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 1013103
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop <u>Assignment Recordation</u> Director of the US Patent and T P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing a burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of inform of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011).	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office
18695v1 /2003 STUN11 00000010 110600 10454095	
3021 4V.00 DA /	

[11403,48]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We

Aleksander Kodio 20435 Vin Baviso, apt. 234 Cuperding, CA 95014 United States of America Cititenship: Serbia and Montenegro

Jean-Pieure HATHOUT 578 Coe Avenue San Jose, CA 95125 United States of America Citizanship: Republic of Itely

and

Sesim ARMED 8014Churchy Screet, apts. 1328 1/2 PACCHETTI WAY MOUNTAIN WEN, CA 94040 United States of America Citizenship: Republic of India

have made inventions and discoveries for a METHOD FOR EXTENDING HCCI LOAD RANGE USING A TWO-STROKE CYCLE AND VARIABLE VALUE ACTUATION, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed under U.S. Serial No. 10/454,095 on June 3, 2003.

WHEREAS Robert Bosch GmbH, having a place of business at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby vishout reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, wenewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 23th day of August, 2003.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 29th day of August, 2003

5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 29^{th} day of AUGUST, 2003.

6